OAKLAWN PARK TIPS - SUNDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2021

Historically our BEST BETS have finished in the money 68% of the time at this track.

A\ 30 $10,000 CLAIMING
6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 1:30 PM ET

PICK ORDER MIL P# HORSE NAME
WIN 9-5 3 My Boss Lady
PLACE 5-1 1 Wicked Street
SHOW 5-2 4 Unherdof
WILD CARD 4-1 2 Baby Cloud
ALTERNATE 1 6-1 5 And Isles
ALTERNATE 2 8-1 6 Very Spicy

* EXACTA: 3-1 BOX, 1-4 BOX, 4-2 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 1/3/4 BOX, 1/2/4 BOX

.\ =%:74 $40,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING
6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 1:58 PM ET

PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME
WIN 7-2 3 Kilgore

PLACE 3-1 1 Botany

SHOW 4-1 6 Degray

WILD CARD 10-1 8 Hacker
ALTERNATE 1 5-1 5 Mo Choctaw
ALTERNATE 2 10-1 2 Sobriety

* EXACTA: 3-1 BOX, 1-6 BOX, 6-8 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 1/3/6 BOX, 1/6/8 BOX

.o =%:x] $28,000 STARTER ALLOWANCE
11/16 MILES ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 2:26 PM ET

BEST BET: #3 EXULTING
PICK ORDER M/L P#

WIN 5-2 3 Exulting

HORSE NAME

JOCKEY

E Gonzalez
A L Canchari
K S Tohill

J Hiraldo

G Franco
K Harr

JOCKEY

D Cabrera

R Santana Jr.
C A Torres

A Pusac

R A Vazquez
M Garcia

JOCKEY

R Santana Jr.



PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 3-6 BOX, 6-4 BOX, 4-1 BOX

15-1
10-1

6
4
1

5
2

* TRIFECTA: 3/4/6 BOX, 1/4/6 BOX

Brice

Hardly a Secret

Go for Sherrie

Hooked a Goodwin

Gagoots

LY\ %: 23 $40,000 MAIDEN CLAIMING
6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 2:55 PM ET

BEST BET: #5 DRIFTER

PICK ORDER

WIN
PLACE
SHOW

WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 5-4 BOX, 4-8 BOX, 8-3 BOX

ML

3-1
9-2

5-1
4-1

8-1
6-1

W o0 O

o -

* TRIFECTA: 4/5/8 BOX, 3/4/8 BOX

A5 $20,000 CLAIMING
11/16 MILES ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 3:21 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 4-9 BOX, 9-8 BOX, 8-5 BOX

M/L

5-2
7-2
5-1
6-1

9-2
8-1

* TRIFECTA: 4/8/9 BOX, 5/8/9 BOX

HORSE NAME

Drifter

Cant Beat Me
Remember
Normandy
Lead Off

Pikachu
Hellephent

HORSE NAME

Speightstown Again

Assumption

Wherever He Is

First Rate

Southern Rags

Charliecando

X% ] $84,000 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

D Cabrera
D Cohen
J Hiraldo

K S Tonhill
G Franco

JOCKEY

D Cabrera

F Arrieta

L Contreras
R Santana Jr.

M Garcia
E Gonzalez

JOCKEY

D Cohen
K S Tohill
D Cabrera
J K Court

K R Jordan
C Bailey



6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 3:51 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 1-3 BOX, 3-6 BOX, 6-7 BOX

ML

5-2
3-1
8-1
6-1

6-1
9-2

NOoO W=

N o

* TRIFECTA: 1/3/6 BOX, 3/6/7 BOX

RP.Xo=%:74 $101,000 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

HORSE NAME

Maasai Warrior
Back to Normal
Deputy Connect
Roberts Ghost

Evs Sherman
Mamzooj

6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 4:19 PM ET

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

M/L

5-2
10-1
15-1
3-1

12-1
6-1

P#

4
10
3
6

1
11

HORSE NAME

Tempt Fate
Heritage Park
Young Bull
Man in the Can

Goodnight Archie
Five O One

* EXACTA: 4-10 BOX, 10-3 BOX, 3-6 BOX

* TRIFECTA: 3/4/10 BOX, 3/6/10 BOX

RPN =%:] $101,000 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING

6 FURLONGS ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 4:46 PM ET

BEST BET: #3 SARAH HARPER

PICK ORDER

WIN

PLACE
SHOW
WILD CARD

ALTERNATE 1
ALTERNATE 2

* EXACTA: 3-1 BOX, 1-6 BOX, 6-5 BOX

M/L

8-5
5-2
12-1

4-1

9-2
6-1

P#

o -~Ww

N B

* TRIFECTA: 1/3/6 BOX, 1/5/6 BOX

HORSE NAME

Sarah Harper
Time Limit

Miss Imperial
Perfect Happiness

Break Curfew
Novel Squall

JOCKEY

F Geroux

R Santana Jr.
F Arrieta

L Contreras

T Wales
R A Vazquez

JOCKEY

F Geroux

K S Tohill

D Cabrera

R Santana Jr.

G Franco
A Pusac

JOCKEY

D Cabrera

R Santana Jr.
E Gonzalez
F Geroux

F Arrieta
C A Torres



L %] $100,000 ALLOWANCE
11/16 MILES ON THE DIRT - POST TIME: 5:13 PM ET

PICK ORDER M/L P# HORSE NAME JOCKEY
WIN 5-1 2 Absolute Love D Cabrera
PLACE 7-2 9 Misty Veil R Santana Jr.
SHOW 10-1 10 Flipping Fast F Arrieta
WILD CARD 8-1 8 Pyramid Princess K S Tonill
ALTERNATE 1 6-1 1 Sense You Left L Contreras
ALTERNATE 2 5-1 6 Descente E Gonzalez

* EXACTA: 2-9 BOX, 9-10 BOX, 10-8 BOX
* TRIFECTA: 2/9/10 BOX, 8/9/10 BOX



